STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

District: Sardis
District: Sardis County: Harrison Latitude: Feet South of Deg. Min. Sec. Longitude: Feet West of Deg. Min. Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company West Virginia Land Resources, Inc Coal Operator 46226 National Road West or Owner St. Clairsville OH 43950 Agent Dave Roddy Or Owner Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison Sec. Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 saces bindropec 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 36 saces bindropec 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Description of monument 6th pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 6th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. AND AUGUST PUBLIC PROVED LEFT ON THE PUBLIC PROVED LEFT OF THE PUBLIC PROVED LEFT LEFT OF THE PUBLIC PROVED LEFT LEFT ON THE PUBLIC PROVED LEFT LEFT ON THE PUBLIC PROVED LEFT LEFT LEFT LEFT LEFT LEFT LEFT LEFT
Latitude: Feet South of Deg. Min. Sec. Longitude: Feet West of Deg. Min. Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company West Virginia Land Resources, Inc 46226 National Road West or Owner St. Clairsville OH 43950 Agont Dave Roddy Or Owner Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harmson Sec. Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT St. Secret stratoger 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 1955 secret stratoger 1350 surface name all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024. And further deponents saith not. August Acceptable August Notary Fusicion and the stratoger of the said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024. And further deponents saith not. August 100 Augus
Longitude: Feet West of Deg. Min. Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company West virginia Land Resources. Inc or Owner 46226 National Road West or Owner 5t. Clairsville OH 43950 Agent Dave Roddy or Owner
West Virginia Land Resources, Inc Company West Virginia Land Resources, Inc 46226 National Road West St. Clairsville OH 43950 Coal Operator Or Owner Agent Dave Roddy Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type Sacks thirtopic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks thirtopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none Sacks therefore 1050 1022 1024 1024 1024 1024 1024 1024 102
Company West Virginia Land Resources, Inc 46226 National Road West or Owner or Owner St. Clairsville OH 43950 Coal Operator or Owner Agent Dave Roddy or Owner April Dave Roddy or Owner STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss. Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 35 sacks thortopic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. Agent Monongah WV 26554 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison set Monongah WV 26554 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison set Monongah WV 26554 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison set Monongah WV 26554 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison set Monongah WV 26554 Description of monument of the work of plugging and filling of the Monongah WV 26554 Monongah WV 26554 Monongah WV 26554 Monongah WV 26554 Monongah WV 265
Agent Dave Roddy
St. Clairsville OH 43950 Agent Dave Roddy Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison se: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 55 secks shortcope 1050 1022 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 1050 secks shortcope 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. ACCOUNTY FIRED 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 105
Agent Dave Roddy or Owner Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison se: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 55 sacks thibitropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thibitropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thibitropic 1050 1022 1490 ft at 5-1/2 none 195 sacks extends 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. Motary Public 1000 Surface Notation and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. MOTARY Public 1000 Surface Notation and that the work of plugging and filling 1000 surface
Agent Dave Roddy or Owner Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 55 sacks thirthoote 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thirthoote 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks thirthoote 1050 surface all of 7. Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. ACCOUNTS FURBLICATION TO WE ST VIRGINIA LIBE Dawn Page 1858 Jesse Ray 18 MB 1
Permit Issued Date 4/15/2024 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 135 sacks thistropic 1050 1050 1052 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it said well was completed on the 6th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. AND ANT PUBLIC POWEST VINCOLUMN NOTATY PUBLIC POWEST VINCOLUMN 1858 Dawn Rober 1858 Jacks ft pin file 1858 Dawn Rober 1858 Sacks ft pin file
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 sacks thintropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thintropic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 115 sacks synapsiste 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. NOTATI PUBLIC FORTH THESIA BARGE RUNG FORTH PUBLIC FORTH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Harrison ss: Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 sacks thinktopic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thinktopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks transfer 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. NOTATY FUBLIC COUNTY FUBLIC
Bruce A. Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly swom according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 sacks thirktopic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thirktopic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 105 sacks thirktopic 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGUING Like Daven Rhope 1000 and 1000 an
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner. TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED NONE 35 sacks thinktropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 36 sacks thinktropic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks sx randarde 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not.
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner. TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 sacks thinktropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 35 sacks thinktropic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks sx randarde 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 35 sacks this/tropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks this/tropic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks expanded 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. WOTARY PUBLIC SAUGH AND SAUGH
the 16th day of July 2024 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner. TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 55 sacks thirtropic 1330 922 all of 2-3/8 tubing none 5 sacks thirtropic 1050 1022 1490 ft of 5-1/2 none 195 sacks expendente 1050 surface none all of 7" Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. AND TATY PUBLIC TOTAL AND THE PUBLI
Description of monument Description of monument And further deponents saith not. Description of Mean and that the work of plugging and filling And further deponents saith not. Description of monument And further deponents saith not.
Description of monument Other Description of monument Other Dippe with info welded onto it Description of the Sth Day of August Description of the Description of the Sth Day of August Description of the Description of the Description of the Sth Description of the Description of th
Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024. And further deponents saith not.
Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024. And further deponents saith not.
Description of monument 6" pipe with info welded onto it and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of August 2024. And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
And further deponents saith not.
MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Lies Deven Pabber 1838 Johns Paur Pd 1838 Johns Paur Pd 1838 Johns Paur Pd
1838 Jestes Run Rid
1838 Jestes Run Rid
Sworn and subscribe before me this day of 2004 200 My Commission Explose February 14, 2008
wy commission expires
Notary Public
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title:

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26564

Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
Lease or Property Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address Big Run, WV 7.5'

Well Location

Sardis

District

Harrison County

6210

Well No.

I.D. 47-033-02943

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of Harrison:

Bruce Chisler and Kenneth Gump being first duly swom according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 16th day of July, 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
3Formation			- All	None	
And the state of t		2-3/8	All	None	
Pulled out all of 2" to Loaded hole with gel	and shot off 5-1/2" at 1490"	5-1/2"	1490	None	
1379' – still could no: Perforated 7' from 1': Shots at 1022' 1072' 1134' 1139' 1179', Trip in tubing and ce thixtropic, tag cemen	o pull 7" – it pulled in to, so shot 7" off at pull. 329' to 1022' , 1112', 1117', 1122', 1124', 1126', 1129', 1229', 1279', 1329', mented from 1330' to 922' with 85 sacks	7"	none	n/a	
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	1122' – 1129'	6° pipe with well informa	6° pipe with well information welded on it		
and that the work o					

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed

And further deponents saith not.

Swom to and subscribed before me this 23

day of august.9

My commission expires:

Permit No. 47-033-02943 Well No. 6210 Latitude:

Longitude:

Ky Wields